GREAT WATER ALLIANCE » GREAT WATER
CP2A - Water Supply Pipeline Section |, Il and III Station Suction Pipelines c Sl bocab g

Waukesha Water Utility

Owner

Super Excavators, Inc.
General Contractor

$33,934,739

Original Contract Amount 1

|
No-Loss Near Miss  Loss Time (Blank)
Time Inci... Incident
24K $9.93M Notice of Noncompliance Stakeholder Engagement Safety
$0M $33.93M
OK 5249 K 33.68%
Pipeline Installed (LF) Invoiced to Date
Milestone Contract Date
v
Substantial Completion August 15,2023
Notice to Proceed October 19, 2020
Final Completion October 14, 2023
Change Orders RFls Engineering Submittals
Milestone Progression Calendar
Days
a 7.80 1
Days Added by Change Order 0 Average of Turnaround Excessive Reviews
Days Since Notice to Proceed 324

Days Until DOJ 50% Compliance Certification 235
Days Until DOJ Program Final Completion 723 None at this time Open, Submitted Draft . Closed, Approved Rejected, Withdrawn




» GREAT WATER

Guthrie

PIPELINE PROGRESS
CP2A - Water Supply Pipeline Section I, Il and III Station Suction Pipelines Vv c ALLIANCE"
Data current through: T Lorvpiaps
94 ®
Elm Grove Elm Grove QUARRY HEIGHTS M |
164 I \
Weekly Report Ending . A=
Brookfield Town LAENE ;
Monday, August 30, 2021 94 I'vl:‘l)|llir
arl
18 ROSEHILL 341 et
West Allis' West Milwaukee
Waukesha Calhoun
GREENFIELD PARK
s
894 el LAYTON PARK
New Berlin ROOT RIVER
ESTATES 24
52.4% g HIGHWOOD
° ESTATES Wl
WEST LINCOLN
0K Percent Complete 45k 59 AVENUE ALVERNO
41 i
Greenfield e
CASTLE MANOR
36
43
Prospect
Greendale T

Hales Corners

45

41

36

COLLEGE
HEIGHTS

Pipeline Route

. Pipe Installed




GREAT WATER ALLIANCE
CP5 - Return Flow Pipeline

c » GREAT WATER

ALLIANCE"™

Waukesha Water Utility

Owner

S.J. Louis Construction, Inc.
General Contractor

$33,698,000

Original Contract Amount

34K

$O0M
0K 65.6% 52K

Pipeline Installed (LF)

Milestone

v

Substantial Completion
Notice to Proceed
Final Completion

Milestone Progression

V'

Days Added by Change Order
Days Since Notice to Proceed

$17.35M

54.07% $33.7M

Invoiced to Date

Contract Date

March 23, 2022
July 01, 2020
May 22, 2022

Calendar
Days

10
434

Days Until DOJ 50% Compliance Certification 235

Days Until DOJ Program Final Completion

723

00

Notice of Noncompliance

O

Change Orders

None at this time

Stakeholder Engagement

0

RFls

3.52

Average of Turnaround

Open, Submitted Draft

. Closed, Approved

1 1
I .
No-Loss Near Miss  Loss Time (Blank)
Time Inci... Incident
Safety

Engineering Submittals

5
Excessive Reviews

Rejected, Withdrawn




PIPELINE PROGRESS QQ' GREAT WATER

ALLIANCE™

CP5 - Return Flow Pipeline "%
) BLUEMOUND MANOR
318 Brookfield Town
Data current through: 94
E 18 ROSEHILL
Weekly Report Ending
Waukesha Calhoun
Monday, August 30, 2021 GREENFIELD PARK
894
NeW Ber“ n ROOT RIVER
ESTATES
Bethesda HIC
GREEN VALLEY E
® WEST LINCOLN
5% AVENUE
4
65.6%
0K Percent Complete 52K Wakesha Town
Saylesville
Prosgect {"’
P Hales Corners
45
Guthrie
43
Glen Oaks Estates Muskego Lake Brittany
' Estates
Franklin
Pipeline Route . Pipe Installed




GREAT WATER ALLIANCE

CP6 - Return Flow Pipeline, 18-in Sanitary Sewer and Outfall Facilities

» GREAT WATER
c ALLIANCE™

Waukesha Water Utility

Owner

S.J. Louis Construction, Inc.
General Contractor

$59,209,250

Original Contract Amount

14K $4.92M

0K 60K $oM

$59.21M

22.7% 15.51%

Pipeline Installed (LF)

Milestone

v

Substantial Completion
Notice to Proceed

Final Completion

Milestone Progression

V'

Days Added by Change Order

Days Since Notice to Proceed

Days Until DOJ 50% Compliance Certification
Days Until DOJ Program Final Completion

Invoiced to Date

Contract Date

April 22,2022
July 01, 2020
June 21, 2022

Calendar
Days

14

434
235
723

O

Notice of Noncompliance

O

Change Orders

None at this time

Open, Submitted

3

Stakeholder Engagement

0

RFls

4.57
Average of Turnaround

Draft . Closed, Approved

1

|
No-Loss Near Miss  Loss Time (Blank)
Time Inci... Incident
Safety

993

Engineering Submittals

7
Excessive Reviews

Rejected, Withdrawn




PIPELINEPROGRESS Q) or=AT waTeR

ALLIANCE™

CP6 - Return Flow Pipeline, 18-in Sanitary Sewer and Outfall Facilities

41

Data current through: Greenfield 241

CASTLE MANOR

Weekly Report Ending
36
MITCHELL FIELD
Monday, August 30, 2021 Prospect -
Greendale
) Hales Corners GRA-RAM
41
 j 43 36
" COLLEGE
Guthrie HEIGHTS
43 \
Glen Qaks Estates MU5|<€90 Lake Brittany
Estates
94
22.7% . Franklin
®
0K Percent Complete 60K Woodcrest \
Heights
: Oak Creek
Big Bend _ 241
Big Muskego Lake
> 4
45 Oakwood

a1

McLaughlins
Subdivision

36

Pipeline Route . Pipe Installed




GREAT WATER ALLIANCE » GREAT WATER

. . . 1 . ALLIANCE"
CP2B - Return Flow Pipeline, BPS Discharge Pipeline, and Water Supply Pipeline \v ‘ >

Waukesha Water Utility

Owner

S.J. Louis Construction, Inc.

General Contractor

$14,190,000

Original Contract Amount

(Blank) Loss Time Near Miss No-Loss
Incident Time Inci...
3 648 $OM Notice of Noncompliance Stakeholder Engagement Safety
$oM $14.19M

0K 8.9% K 0.00%

Pipeline Installed (LF) Invoiced to Date

_ 330
Milestone Contract Date &
v
Substantial Completion July 14,2023
Notice to Proceed April 01, 2021
Final Completion September 12, v

< nonn > Change Orders RFls Engineering Submittals
Milestone Progression Calendar
Days

a 571 0
Days Added by Change Order Average of Turnaround Excessive Reviews
Days Since Notice to Proceed 160
Days Until DOJ 50% Compliance Certification 235
Days Until DOJ Program Final Completion 723 None at this time Open, Submitted Draft ' Closed, Approved Rejected, Withdrawn




PIPELINEPROGRESS Q) or=AT waTeR

ALLIANCE™

CP2B - Return Flow Pipeline, BPS Discharge Pipeline, and Water Supply Pipeline

FISHER WOODS

Data current through: =) Elm Grove Elm Grove

164

Weekly Report Ending BLUEMOUND MANOR

Monday, August 30, 2021

318 Brookfield Town
94

18 ROSEHILL

Waukesha Calhoun
GREENFIELD PARK

894

New Berlin  OOTRIVER

ESTATES
Bethesda uam—

8.9% GREEN VALLEY
WEST LINCOLN
59 AVENUE

0K Percent Complete 41k
41

Waukesha Town

Saylesville
43
Prospect

Hales Corners
45

Guthrie

43

Pipeline Route . Pipe Installed




GREAT WATER ALLIANCE

CP3 - Booster Pump Station N

-

» GREAT WATER

ALLIANCE"™

Waukesha Water Utility

Owner

C.D. Smith Construction, Inc.

General Contractor

$33,934,739

Original Contract Amount

(Blank)

0 (Blank) (Blank)

Pipeline Installed (LF)

Milestone

v

Substantial Completion
Notice to Proceed

Final Completion

<

Milestone Progression

V'

Days Added by Change Order
Days Since Notice to Proceed

$oM

$0M $33.93M
0.00%

Invoiced to Date

Contract Date

July 14, 2023
June 04, 2021
September 12,

~AAnn

Calendar
Days

96

Days Until DOJ 50% Compliance Certification 235
Days Until DOJ Program Final Completion 723

A

\%

Notice of Noncompliance

Change Orders

None at this time

Open, Submitted

Stakeholder Engagement

RFls

8.62
Average of Turnaround

Draft . Closed, Approved

(Blank)

Loss Time  Near Miss No-Loss
Incident Time Inci...
Safety
489

Engineering Submittals

0
Excessive Reviews

Rejected, Withdrawn




	CP2A - GWA Construction Progress Dashboard Production - September 2021
	CP5 - GWA Construction Progress Dashboard Production - September 2021
	CP6 - GWA Construction Progress Dashboard Production - September 2021
	CP2B - GWA Construction Progress Dashboard Production - September 2021
	CP3 - GWA Construction Progress Dashboard Production - September 2021

